
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 23, 1999

Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 21-OCT-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-Slate Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone; (215) 597-4536 Fax; (215)
336-0355

Clear 49-54 NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET STEADY ctns CA Shprs Ist
Grade Ruby Red 27s 10,00-11.00 40s
10.00few 11.00 4/5 buclns FL Indian Riv-

er 40s 12.00-14.004Ss 10.00-11.00 Inter-
ior Red 23s 19.00-20.00 32s 18.00 36s
15.00 40s 11.00-12.0048s 10.00-11.00

LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctns CA
Shprs Choice 95s 24.00-25.00 115s
24.00- 140 s 24.00-25.00 165 s 19.00
-LIMES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
10 lbctns MX 42s 5.00-5.50 48s 5.00-5.50

few 6.00 S4s 4.50-5.50 63s 4.50-5.0040 lb
ctns MX 175 s 16.00-18.00 fr appear
10.00- —MISC CITRUS: OFFER-

INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ORANGES: MARKET STEADY ctns CA
Shprs Ist Grade Valencia 56s 23.00 72s
26.00 113 s 22.00 4/5 buctns FL Navel 40s
18.0048 s 17.00-18.00566 18.0064 s 18.00
80s 17.00-19.00 100 s 16.00 Hamlins 125s
14.00 -TANGELOS: TOO FEW SALES
TOQUOTE —TANGERINES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Fallglo

80s 15.00-17.00ft oond 8.00-10.00 100 s
15.00- 17.00froond 8.00-10.00 120 s 15.00

frcond 8.00-10.00 125 s froond 8.00-10.00
150 s 14.00 fr cond 8.00-10.00

TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE
BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 6-oe cups
with Uds CD AIR 28.00 cm lot 25.00OR
AIR 30.00-35.00 one lot 25.00
CRANBERRIES: MARKET STEADY
ctns 24 12-oz flmbgs MA Early Black
22.00 —MISC BERRIES: fits 12 S.froe
cups with lids GU AIR Blackberries ord
oond 5.00 —RASPBERRIES: MARKET
LOWER fits 12 6-ok cups with Uds CA
Red 16.00fits 12 1/2-pt bids with Uds OU
AIR Gold 27.00 fits 12 5,6-ok cups with
lids OU AIR Red 24.00 ---

STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 12 1-pt bids CA med-Ige
8.00- preferred label 10.00 fr cond
6.00- sml-med 6.00-7.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns/crts AZ
12s ft appear 7.00-8.00 CA 12s 11.00fr
cond 8.00-9.0015 s 11.00fr cond 7.00-9.00
18s 10.00 fr cond 8.00-9.00

HONEYDEWS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 2/3 ctns CA 4s fr cond 8.00 5s
10.00-12.00some 9.00 ordcond 4.00-5.00

6s 10.00-12.00 TX 4s 9.00 5s 10.00 6s
12.00 —MISC MELONS: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET TXALLS-

WEET HIGHER OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns per ctnOA Sangria 3s 18.00
4s 16.00Red Seedless 4s 24.003 s 23.00 6s
20.00 MX Samglia 3s 18.00 TX Sangria 3s
21.00 4s 21.00 AUsweet 3s 21.00-22.00
mostly 22.00 4s 21.00-22.00 mostly 2100

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tiypk
CA U.S. ExFcy Granny Smith 36s 22.00
88s 19.00 100 s 18.00 NY U.S. ExFcy Red
Rome 88s 16.00WA WAExFey Red Deli-
cious 36s 17.00 64s 18.00-20.00 72s
18.00- 80s 18.00-22.00mostly 20.00
88s 17.00-18.00 preferred labels 22.00
100 s 17.00-21.00mostly 17.00-18.00 113s
17.00- 123 s 19.00 Golden Delicious
80s 20.0088s 20.00100 s 16.30-19.00113s
16.30Gtanny Smith 88s 19.00-20.00 100s
17.00- 113 s 13.00-16.00 Royal Gala
80s 20.00-21.00 88s 20.00-21.00 100s
19.00- Fuji 80s 31.00-32.00 88s
31.00- 100 s 23.00-26.00 ctns celpk
NY U.S. ExFcy Mcintosh 80s 19.00 100s
19.00 120 s 14.00 Empire 80s 19.00 100s
19.00 U.S. Fey Mdnlosh 120 s 8.00 VT
U.S. One Mdnlosh 100 s 10.00-11.00 120s
9.00- WA WAExFcy Ginger Gold
96s fr cond 10.00-12.00 —APRICOTS:
OFFERINGS NONE —AVOCADOS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr
CL Hass 30s 50.00 ctns 1 lyr FL Various
Oreensldn Varieties 7s 11.00-12.00fr qual
6.00- 8s 10.50-12.00fr quad6.00-8.00
9s fr qual 6.00-8.00 10sfr qual 6.00-8.00
12s fr qual 6.00-8.00 —BANANAS:
MARKET STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT
10.00 fair qual 9.00 sml 7.30-8.30 petite
13.0040lb ctns bagged IMPORT 10.00

CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: MARKETSTEADY 10
lb ctns FL Cataanbola - Star Fruit 20s 12.00
23s 12.00 30s 10.00—GRAPES: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 21 lb lugs CA
Thompson Seedless exlge 22.00 Flame
Seedless Ige 20.00 Ruby Seedless med
10.00- Ribiers Ige 17.00 Red Globe
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sml-med 8.00-9.00 med-lge 13.00-14.00
Ige 17.00 19 lb lugs bgd CA Thompson
Seedless med-lge 17.00-18.00 mostly
18.00 med 10.00-11.00 Ige 19.00 Flame

Seedless med 11.00 Ige 19.00 Ruby Seed-
less sml-med 10.00-12.00Red Seedless Ige
18.00- Ribiers med-lge 14.00 med
12.00Black Seedless med-lge 15.00-16.00
Ige 18.00 Red Globe sml 8.00-9.00 med
11.00- mostly 12.00-13.00 Crimson
Seedless med-lge 16,00-17.00 18 lb lugs
bgd CA Thompson Seedless Ige 18.00 20
lblugs wrpdCA Red Globe Ige 20.00 181b
hags wrpd CA Thompson Seedless exlge
22.00Ribiers Ige 18.00 Black Seedless Ige
19.00 16 lb lugs bgd CA Thompson Seed-

less Ige 18.00 16 lb lugs wrpd CA Thomp-
son Seedless med-lge 16.00 exlge 21.00
Ige 16.00-18.00 -KIWIFRUIT; MARK-
ET STEADY flu I lyrCA 33s 9.00-10.00
36s 9.00 39s 8.00 ctns 22 lb Ise CA 90s
20.00- 99s 19.00-20.00 108 s 19.00--

-MANGOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr BR Tommy Atkins 9s
7.00 10s 7.00 12s ft cond 4.00
NECTARINES: OFFERINGS NONE
PAPAYA: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns BZ 9s 11.00-12.00CR 8s 11.00-12.00
9s 11.00-12.00 10s 11.00-12.00HI AIR 8s
14.00 IM 10s 11.50 —PEACHES:
MARKET NJ JERSEY QUEEN LOWER
AUTUMNGLO ABOUT STEADY 25 lb
ctns Ise Nl No Grade Marks Jersey Queen
2 l/2“up 600-7.00 Autumnglo 2 3/4“up
9.00 -PEARS: MARKET STEADY 4/3
buctns wrpd OR U.S. One Bartlett 80s
23.00- 90s 23.00-24.00 100s
20.00- 110 s 18.00-19.00 Bose 80s
23.00- 90s 23.00-24.00 100s
19.00- 110 s 17.00-18.00 WA U.S.

One D'Anjou 80s 23.00-24.00 90s
23.00- 100 s 21.00-22.00 110s
21.00- 120 s 20.00 std ctns wrpd OR
U.S. One D’Anjou 110 s 22.00 120 s 21.00
Bose 90s 23.00 100 s 24.00 120 s 23.00 2/3
buctns OR U.S. One Stark Crimson SOs

wrapped 17.00 buctns NY No Orade
Marks Bose 2 1/4* min lie 12.00
PERSIMMONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni 1 lyr CA Fuyu 22s
12.00- mostly 1100 Hachiya 20s fr
qual 15.00 24i fr qual 13.00 32s fr qual
10.00- 11.00 36sfr qual 10.00-11.0040$ft
qual 8.00 —PINEAPPLES; MARKET
STEADY etna I lyr OR golden ripe 6s
16.00HI AIR Os 12.00-12.23ctw 2 lyr CR
10s 11.00 12s 11.00 14s 11.00 HD 10s
10.00- one label 13.00 I2s
10.00- 14s 9.00-11.00 one label
13.00 —PLANTAINS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lbetas CRGreen 12.00Yel-
low 13.00 OU Yellow 12.00 —PLUMS:
MARKET STEADY 28 lb ctns Ise CA
California Well Matured Angeleno 33 sz
24.0040 sz 20.0043 sz 20.00-21.00 30sz
18.00- 19.00 S 3 sz 13.30Autumn Beaut 40
sz 20.00 43 sz 20.00 30 sz 18.00
POMEGRANATES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 2-lyr CA Wonderful 16s
40.00 20s ord qual 20.00 24s otd qual
18.00- 23s otd qual 24.00-23.00 30s
ard qual 22.00-23.00 32s ord qual
20.00- 36s 40.00 ord qual
18.00- 42s 42.00 fr qual 17.00
PRUNES; 30 lb ctns WA WAOne Late Ita-
lian Type 1 1/4* min otd ootid 2.00-3.00
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Concrete Slatted Free Stall Bam

Long Core Cattle Waffle Slats
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Hy-Capacity H-Bunks

End Sections Available For Feed Bunks Slant Back J-Bunks
Give^isjiMil^bwnor^tifbrinationj)njiog) beef, dairy andheifer bants.

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos
or commodity buildings built
to suityour needs. Bunkers

available in 8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High


